
National Aeronautics and
Space Administration

Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
White Sands Test Facility
P.O. Box 20
Las Cruces, NM 88004-0020

December 19,2011

Reply to Attn of: BH5-11-077

NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC)
Financial Management Division (FMD) - Accounts Payable
Bldg 1111, C. Road
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529

Subject: Pay Earned Award Fee under contract NNJ11HA02C

The enclosed modification recognized award fee earned for the first evaluation period of subject
contract. In accordance with this modification and NASA FAR Supplement 1852.216-76, please
pay the contractor the amount of $247,822.90.

Please pay immediately and notify the point of contact when payment is posted.

Point of contact for this action is Brandon Sivage, who can be reached at 575-524-5463 or at
brandon.sivage@nasa.gov.

Thank you.

esse P. Brennan
Contracting Officer

Enclosure



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONI
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PA~E OF IPAG~S

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. t:::.t-t-t:::.L; IIVt:::. DATE

NASA JSC White Sands Test Facility
Attn: Irene Garcia/BH5
P.O. Box 20
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88004

6. ISSUED BY

20
CODE JRG

See Block 16c

4. REQUISITIONlPURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

N/A
ADMINISTERED BY (If UUIf:::I matt II 6) CODE I JBP

'----------
NASA JSC White Sands Test Facility
Attn: Brandon Sivage/BH5
P.O. Box 20
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88004

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code)

Jacobs Technology Inc.
ATTN: J. Keith Beck, Program Manag.er
600 Williams Northern Blvd.
PO Box 884
Tullahoma, TN 37388

Cage Code FACILITY COD

X 9A. AM.ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

N/A
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NNJ11HA02C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

03/01/2011
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one

is extended,

following

is not extended.

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 0 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and specified.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE- CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X NFS 1852.216-76 - Award Fee for Service Contracts

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

e Irs eva ualon perro arc , roug c 0 er ,
Award Fee Available for Period: Award Fee Earned:
Incentive Fee Available for Period Incentive Fee Earned

less Provisional Fee Payments:
Total to bePafd: $247,822.90

14. description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to update section J-1, Appendix 3; as well as recognize fee earned for
th f· t evaluatl · d M h 1 2011 th hOt b 31 2011

and conditions of the document referenced in and effect.

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
l'I-"·I~L./'\J EDITION UNUSABLE

5C DATE SIGNED

30-105
JSC MS Word (Aug

(b) (4) (b) (4)



Award Fee Award Fee I&E PIF I&E PIF Earned
Available Score Earned Available

Evaluation Period

BASIC CONTRACT (If Options 1 & 2 are not
exercised):

Period 1: May 1,2011 - October 30,2011 plus phase-in 980/0
Period 2: November 1, 2011 - April 30, 2012 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Period 3: May 1,2012 - October 30,2012 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Period 4: November 1,2012 - April 30, 2013 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Period 5: May 1, 2013 - October 30, 2013 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD

I
$TBD

Period 6: November 1,2013 - April 30,2014 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD

$TBO±Total Available Award Fee - Basic Contract $TBD TBD $TBD $TBu

If OPTION 1 is exercised the evaluation periods will
be as follows:

Period 7: May 1,201:4 - October 30 2014 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD
~Period 8: 1 2014 April 30 2015 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD

Total Available AWcird Fee - Option 1 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Total Award Fee - Base & Option 1 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD

If OPTION 2 is exercised the evaluation periods will
be as follows:

Period 9: May 1, 201' 5 - October 30, 2015 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Period 10: November 1,2015 - April 30, 2016 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD

Total Available AWcird Fee - Option 2 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD
Total Available Award Fee - Base, Option 1 & 2 $TBD TBD $TBD $TBD $TBD

(b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4) (b) (4)




